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Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
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December 10, 2002

Ms. Jennifer R. Busse

Whitford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P. S
210 West Pennsylvania Avenue Co /
Towson, MD 21204 v G
<1980
Dear Ms. Busse
P

RE: BGE Rockdale Substation, 8137 Liberty Road
Spirit and Intent Case No. 1985, 2nd Election District

The deed information provided by you in response to my letter of November 14,
2002 has been reviewed.

The Office of Zoning Review reinforces the position stated in the aforementioned
November 14" letter, particularly, provided the additional electrical equipment proposed for
the above referenced site is entirely located within the existing fenced compound the
Office of Zoning Review considers the proposal to be within the “Spirit and Intent” of the
Order granted in Zoning Case No. 1985. Further, based upon the provided deed
information it is apparent to this office that the reduction in the area supporting the Special
Permit was the result of a public taking and not through private sale. The site plan and
deed submitted by you will become part of the abovementioned case file.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sin

ly,
V—f
Liokd T. Moxley,
Plantier I, Zoning Revie

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

LTM

Printad wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

By pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us

&

November 14, 2002

Ms. Jennifer R. Busse

Whitford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P.
210 West Pennsyivania Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Ms. Busse

RE: BGE Rockdale Substation, 8137 Liberty Road
Spirit and Intent Case No. 1985, 2nd Election District

Your letter, dated November 6, 2002 has been referred to me for reply. After
careful review of the materials included with the letter and the zoning records for this
property the following has been determined.

Provided the additional electrical equipment proposed for the above referenced site
is entirely located within the existing fenced compound the Office of Zoning Review
considers the proposal to be within the "Spirit and Intent” of the Order granted in Zoning
Case No. 1985. The Office of Zoning Review appreciates the up-dated plan information
submitted with your letter. However, there seems to be a discrepancy between the
property described in the original zoning case and what is being submitted for approval
today in terms of area. Mathematical calculations show the area to be less than the 1.143-
acre area shown on the plan. This is re-enforced by the shortened distance calls as
compared to Petitioners Exhibit A. Is this the result of off-conveyance, a more accurate
survey or other condition? Prior to approval of the spirit and intent plan this office will
require information on the discrepancy between the described area supporting the Special
Permit and the area presented on your plan.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincé ,

./\/\ -
Lioyd T. Moxle ')
eview

Planner I, Zoning R

LTM Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Re: Petition for a Special Permli
for a Utility Blectrical
Transformer Substation -

S. W. Side of Liberty Road,
8hh ft. S. W, Milford ¥ill
Road, 2nd District -

Cons, G. E. L. & Power
Company of Baltimore,
Petitloner

Upon hearing on petition for a Special Permit
to use the property described therein for a Utility
Tlectric Transformer Substation, and it appearing that
this vtility is a community need =nd is necessary for
the proper supply of electric current to this neighborhood;
and that the granting of this special permit will not
be detrimental to the health, safety and the general
walfare of the comnunity, the special permit should
be granted, therefore:

Tt is this 22nd day of May, 13551, ORDERED
hy the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, that the
aforesaid petition for a special permit be and the same
is hereby granted, subject, howsver, lo the screening
of the front of this station witar evergreens so as Lo
hreak thie view from the residents located at the easver-
most corner of Liberty Read and Eitemiller Avenue.

Augustine J. Muller
Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County

True Copy-Test:

Zoning Commisgioner of
Baltimore County



PRTITINY FOL SPECTIAL PIRMIT

TH THE VMATTER OF 3 : BEFORE THE
ZONTHG COMMISSIONER
OF BALTTMORE COURTY

A8 ed

CONSOLIDATED GAS ELECTRIC LIGHT
AND POFER COMPANY OF BALTIHOHE

Far a Special Permit under the Zoning Hegulations and Restrictions of
Baltimore County

To the Zoning Commiszionsr of Baltimore Couznty:

Consolidated Gas Electric Iight -and Pewer Compuny of Daltimore
haarabjr petitions for a Special Permit under the Zoning Regulations and
Restrictions of Baltimore County, passed by the County Commissioners of
Baltimore County, agreesble to Chapter 877 of the Acts of the Ceneral As~
sembly of Maryland of 1943, and amsndments thereto, as follows:

/

1, A Special Permit for the construction of a utility electrical
transformer substation, which structure is planned to be erscted on 3 par=
cel of land on the southwest side of Liberty Road approximately Bul feeb
northwest of ¥ilford Mill Road in the Second Election District of Balti-
more County, Maryland, as shown on the plat attached hereto and made &
part hereof and marked "Patitioner's Exhibit A." BSaid parcel of land is
deseribed as follows:

Beginming for the same at a poirmt on the soutiwast

aide of the Iiberty Road at the distance of &l feet mea-

sured nortisresterly along the southwest side of said

road from the corner formed by the intersectlon of the

southwest side of the Liberty Hoad with the nortlmest

side of Milford ¥111 Foad and running thence and bind-

ing on the soutlwest side of the Liberty Road, North .

65 degrees 16 mimutea 09 ssconds West 200 feet, thence

leaving said road and running the thres following

courses and distances, via: South 29 degress 55 mimutes
50 seconds West 250 feet, South 55 degrees 16 minubes




09 saconds Bast 200 feet and North 29 dagraas 55
. nimtes 50 sécomds Rast 250 feet to the place of

begimning.

Contatning 1,1} acres of land, more or less,

) OORSGL]DATED GAS EIEGTRIG LIGEﬂ'

B . Fennsyivenia 4ve,

Attorneys for Petitioner

Pati‘g;lom
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January ¢, 1967

General Files _ e
E. J. Kordula

Re: Conveyance of 2,204 sq. ft., in fee simple, of the Hoclcdale
Substation property, to the State Roads Commissicn for
improvement of Liberty Road

The deed dated December 12, 19606, covering the subject
conveyance Was recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore Caunty
on December 21, 1966, in Liber 0«T.G. Noe LT708 folio 68.

Pt Tl .
é‘l};{f’-{iﬁffztﬁéfé{ag

EJK Heal Estate Agent

cc Messrs. W, R. Buchanan
W, J. Miller
E. W. Thron
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acknowledged, the sald Granteor does grant and convey unto Grantee, itz

15: 31 84182913569 FPAGE @4/1@
| e A

TuIS DEED made this ~= day Of L& £ D L/Z 1966, by and betwsen
LALTIMORE GAS AND ELEGTRIC COMPANY, a body corporate of the State of
uarylanﬁ, hereinaftef sometines referred to as "Graﬂzhr." and the STATE OF
MARYLAND, to_tna usa of the State Roads Commission of Maryland, hercinaf ter
souetines referred to-as "Ggrantee;'"

WLINESSELHN:

— -

WHEREAS, Grantor has agreed to convey tha fee simple parcel)l of land

situate in the Second Election Bistrict of Baltimore County, State of

Maryland, hercinafter described, to said Grantec.

HOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Boliar ($1-00)

and othar good and valuadble consldgraticns, the recelpt whereof is heraeby

successors’ and assigns. subject to the indentures to Bankers Trust Cokpany,
Trostee, securing Graator's bond issﬁes. {1) & parcel of land in fee simple
situate in the Second Election District of Baltimore County, State of
Maryland, and hereinafter described, and {2) a revertible easement for slopes
varying in width from three {3} feet to five (5) Leet =i the south side of
the said'fee aimple parcel of land, as showﬁ,on State Roads Copmission of
Maryiand Plat Ne. 38005, dated June 27, 1966, recarded ar Latended to be
recorded in the Land Becords of Baltimbre County, Maryland. The said fee

simple parcel of land is descriped as £ollowss

DEGIIINING for the same at the intersection of The
southerly proposed Right of Way Line aof Maryland Boute 26
and the westerly line of divizion of the Baltiwmore Gas amd
Electric Compady, said point being situate and lying LD feet
mengured at right angles to the left of station 39 plus 02.190
of the Hase Lins of Right of Way as delineated on State Boads
Commigsion Plat Mo. 34005, thence with the said westerdy line
N 29* 38' 26™ E 11.85 feet to intersect the southerly exist-~
ipg Right of Way Line of Maryland Route 26, thence with the
southerly existing Right of Way Line 3 65° 31" 58! B 199.91
feet to intersect the easterly line of division of the Balti~
mare Gas and Blectric Cowpany, thence with said line of
division S 29° 38' 26™ W 10.29 feet to intersect zhe southeriy
proposed Right of Way Lina of Maryland Route 26, said point
being situate and lying &0 fLeet measured at right engles to the
left of Statieon 37 plusz 02.05 of the Base Line of Right of Way
of Maryland Route 26, thence with the southerly proposed Right
of Way Line N 65° 58° 34.7" W 200Q0.06 Ffest to the place of
beginning.

- Containing 2,204 sguare feet, mWore or less.

&

2

At
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The above described parcel of 1and situate, aund
lying and being in the second election district of
Baltimere County; and being & part of all the property
convayed by John 5. Gaither, Jr., ek ux, tothe
Consolidated Gas Eleectrie Light and Power Company of
Baltimnre {now Lnown ag Baltimore Gas and Electric Companyl}
by deed dated June 29, 1951, and recorded in the Land
' Becovds of Baltimore Counky, Marxyland, in Liber G.L.B.
No., 1986, folio 26B.

Reserving, however, unto the Grantor, its successors znd assigns,
the right to construct, operata,'and maintain preéent and/or future gas
and/or electric wiress tables, pipes, and mains, and appurtenant gas and/or
electric £acilities over and under the above descyibed parcél of land.

It is understoad and agreed fhst the terms and gonditioﬁs of the
letter agreement between Grantor and Grantee dated September 23, 1966, are
made a part hereof aAs fuily as though incorpcratéd hexrein.

Tagether with zny, all and every, the righ£s, alleys, ways, Waters,
privileges, appurtehnances, and advantages to the same beleonging or in anywise
appertsining.

‘ ‘Fo have and tbihnld the said parvel of land ;bove described and
" hereby inténded to be conveyed, together with the rights,; privileges,s
appurtenances and advantages thereto belongiﬁg or appertaining unto the
_Grautee. its successors and assignz, in fee simple.

The GrAntar bereby covenants that it wili warrent specially the
property harehy conveyed and that it will execute such further asgurances
of the same as way be requisite.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Grantor and GSrantee have caused this deed Lo be

duly executed the day and year first above written.

ATITEST: ’ BAL RE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
_/<ﬁ§L6<Z E=;>f—€fﬁf// ifzfzzgkfbt-//l;j5522{;;Z;i25:
a Hs=sTl Se#tary o . / Vice President

ATTEST:

STATE OQF MA sy Tto the use of
State Roads Commission of Maryiand

Detmet=—

. ittt B

y ’
C?h?rﬁan{and.nirector'of Highways

W
: : e’
| , . . 1{)'% >
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APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFLCLENCY:

. me, the subacrlber. a Notary Public of the Stnte of Maryland, in and for

\;g:ﬁii- :5iL4£§141114L11ﬁ’c"‘ >

Speeial Atrorney
Pate IRV

Concurred in by:

L~

i BN | "

Chief Deputy, Ri%}ﬁ af Wai/DLVLaLon

STATE OF MARYLAND

L]

TO WIT:

CITY OF BALTIMORK

L HEREBY CERTIFY that on 'thisﬂg'?d&lay of\%ﬂ-v\wg%, 1266, befori

Baltiwmore Clty aforesaid, persopaliy appearcd //{/{/(/Ml’( \‘._,_ 2/{/41&-

Vice President of BALTIMDRE GAS AND BLECTREC COMPANY, and he ! 3 Enowledged
the foregaing'Deed to be the act of said body corporate.

AS WETNESS wy hand and Notarial 3eal.

J(,{,m‘ji -ja/ Z)’?MJ——

Notary Public

My commiasion‘expifes June 30, 1267.

STATE OF MARYLAND:
H 0 WIT:
CITY OF BALTIMDER:

f HEREBY CEATIFY that on thiz 12th day of Uecembaer s L9866, beEorH
me, the.subscriber. a Notary Public of the State of Mh;yland, in and for
Baltimore City afaresaid, personzlly appeared John B. Funk, .
Cha%rmand'and Director of H.ghways of the State Roads Commission of Marylaund,
and he acknowledged the foregoing Deed to be the act of said State Roads
Gonmisszion of Maryland.

. AS WITNESS my hand and Noterial Seal.

; T f -n" Public
My commissio 1967.

.-




FRED H. DGLLENSBERG 7 PHONE TOWSON 3182
, PAUL G, DOLLENBERG
cril L. GERHOLD

DOLLENBERG BROTHERS

- Registered Professional Eugineers
and Land Surveyors

' ' 709 WASHINGTON AVE. AT YORK ROADR
TOWSON 4. MARYLAND

April 9, 1951
ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR JOHN B. GAITHER PROPIRTY

All that plece or parcsl of land situate, 1lyving and being in
the Second Election District of Baltimore County, 3tate of Maryland,
and described as follows, to witi-

Beglnnlng for the same at a point on the southwest side of
the Liberty Road at the distance of 844 feet measured northwesterly
along the southwest side of said road from the corner formed by the
Intersection of the southwest side of the Liberty Road with the
northwest side of the Milford Mill RFoad and ruaning thence and
bilnding on the southwest sids of the Liberty Road, North 55 degrzes
16 mlautes 09 seconds wWest 200 fest, thence leaving sald road and
runaing the three following coursess and distances, viz:-3outh 29
degrees 55 minutes 50 seconds West 250 feet, South 65 degrees 16
minutes 09 seconds East 200 feet and North 29 dsgrees 55 minutes
S0 seconds East 250 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 1.14 Acres of land, more or less.
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